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Dates & Deadlines

Summer semester 2027

Resits (except in internship semesters)  Mon. 25.10. –   Fri. 26.11.2027

(last chance to withdraw from exams  18.10.2027)

Winter semester 2027/28

Application deadline for NC-degrees   Thurs.15.07.2027

Re-registration

„Come in - Weeks“ / Introduction courses  Mon.13.09.– Fri. 24.09.2027

Introduction Days  Mon. 27.09.*–  Fri. 01.10.2027

Deadline for enrolment Fri.  29.10.2027

Deadline for withdrawal from: Enrolment,
re-registration, sabbatical semester Fri. 29.10.2027

Start of lectures   Mon. 04.10.2027

Breaks in teaching

Penance Day  Wed. 17.11.2027

Christmas/New Year   Mon. 20.12.2027 – Sun. 02.01.2028

End of lectures Fri. 28.01.2028

Deadline to withdraw for exams Wed. 19.01.2028

Examinations  02.02. – 19.02.2028

Deadline for registering grades Mon. 13.03.2028

Resits (except in internship semesters) 
(last chance to withdraw from resits 20.03.2028)

Day of the Environment  

  

Summer semester 2028

Re-registration 

Application deadline for NC-degrees Sat. 15.01.2028

Deadline for enrolment Thurs. 13.04.2028

Deadline for withdrawal from: Enrolment,

re-registration, sabbatical semester  

Start of lectures at Studienkolleg 

Breaks in teaching 

Easter  14.04. –  18.04.2028

Ascension Day 25.05. – 28.05.2028

Whitsun   04.06 .– 06.06.2028

International Day / dies academicus/

Sport festival  Wed. 14.06.2028

End of lectures Fri. 30.06.2028

Deadline to withdraw from exams 21.06.2028

Examinations  05.07. – 22.07.2028

Deadline for registering grades Tues. 22.08.2028

Resits (except in internship semesters) 

(last chance to withdraw from resits 16.10.2028 )

23.10. – 22.11.2028

Day of Teaching (not lesson-free) Wed. 17.05.2028

Winter semester 2028/2029

Re-registration   Mon. 19.06. – Tues. 15.08.2028

Application deadline for NC-degrees 15.07.2028

Planned start of lectures     09.10.2028

University Information Day Thurs. 13.01.2028

Opening of Scientivic Year

Wed. 10.11.2027
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Wed. Sat.
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Enrolment Ceremony Fri. 01.10.2027

Reformation Day  
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Thurs. 13.04.2028

1st May  Mo. 01.05.2028
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Start of lectures at Studienkolleg   Mon. 13.09.2027

31.10.2027Sun.
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Deadline for registering resit grades Wed. 10.05.2028

Deadline for registering resit grades Wed. 06.12.2028
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